Attachment A 1 8 6 2 U

2018 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 3.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2018)

Squared Annual Table 2017 .xls

Range | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ] 10
S 11 $24,187.49 | $25,360.61 ] $25,969.22 | $26,592.38 | $27,230.53 | $27,884.06 | $28,553.20 | $29,238.56 [ $29,940.35 [ $30,658.99
S 12 | $24,768.02 | $25,969.22 | $26,592.38 | $27,230.53 | $27,884.06 | $28,553.20 | $29,238.56 | $29,940.35 [ $30,658.99 [ $31,394.90
S 13 $25,362.48 | $26,592.59 | $27,230.74 | $27,884.27 | $28,553.41 | $29,238.77 | $29,940.56 | $30,659.20 | $31,395.10 | $32,148.69
S 14 $25,971.09 | $27,230.74 | $27,884.27 | $28,553.41 | $29,238.77 | $29,940.56 | $30659.20 | $31,395.10 | $32,148.69 | $32,920.16
S 15 | $26,594 46 | $27,884.27 | $28,553.41 | $29,238.77 | $29,940.56 | $30,659.20 | $31,395.10 | $32,148.69 [ $32,920.16 | $33.710.14
S 16 $27,232.82 ) $28,553.62 | $29,238.98 | $29,940.77 | $30,659.41 | $31,395.31 | $32,148.90 | $32,920.37 | $33,710.56 [ $34519.68
S 17 | $27,886.35 | $29,238.77 | $29,940.56 | $30,659.20 | $31,395.10 | $32,148.69 | $32,920.16 | $33,710.14 | $34,519.26 | $35347.73
S 18 $28,555.70 ] $29,940.56 | $30,659.20 | $31,395.10 | $32,148.69 | $32,920.16 | $33,710.14 | $34,519.26 | $35,347.73 | $36.196.16
S 19 $29,241.06 | $30,659.20 § $31,395.10 § $32,148.69 | $32,920.16 | $33,710.14 | $34,519.26 | $35,347.73 | $36,196.16 | $37.064.77
S 20 |§ $29,942.85 | $31,395.10 |J $32,148.69 | $32,920.16 | $33,710.14 | $34,519.26 | $35,347.73 | $36,196.16 | $37,064.77 | $37,954.38
S 21 $30,661.49 | $32,148.48 | $32,919.95 | $33,709.94 | $34,519.06 | $35,347.52 | $36,195.95 | $37,064.56 | $37,954.18 | $38.865.01
S 22 $31,397.39 ) $32,920.16 |J $33,710.14 | $34,519.26 | $35,347.73 | $36,196.16 | $37,064.77 | $37,954.38 | $38,865.22 | $39,797.89
S 23 $32,150.98 § $33,710.35 | $34,519.47 | $35,347.94 | $36,196.37 | $37,065.18 | $37,954.80 | $38,865.63 ] $39,798.30 | $40753 44
S 24 $32,922.66 | $34,519.47 | $35,347.94 | $36,196.37 | $37,065.18 | $37,954.80 | $38,865.63 | $39,798.30 | $40,753.44 | $41.731.46
S 25 $33,712.85 | $35,347.94 | $36,196.37 | $37,065.18 | $37,954.80 | $38,865.63 | $39,798.30 | $40,753.44 | $41,731.46 | $42,732.98
S 26 $34,521.97 | $36,196.37 J $37,065.18 | $37,954.80 | $38,865.63 | $39,798.30 | $40,753.44 | $41,731.46 | $42,732.98 | $43,758.62
S 27 ] $35,350.43 | $37,064.98 | $37,954.59 | $38,865.42 | $39,798.10 | $40,753.23 | $41,731.25 | $42,732.77 | $43,758.42 | $44,808.61
S 28 $36,198.86 | $37,954.59 | $38,865.42 | $39,798.10 | $40,753.23 | $41,731.25 | $42,732.77 | $43,758.42 $44,808.61 $45,883.97
S 29 | $37,067.68 | $38,865.42 | $39,798.10 | $40,753.23 | $41,731.25 | $42,732.77 | $43,758.42 | $44,808.61 | $45,883.97 | $46985.12
S 30 ) $37,957.30 § $39,798.30 | $40,753.44 | $41,731.46 | $42,732.98 | $43,758.62 | $44,808.82 | $45,884.18 | $46,985.33 | $48,112.90
S 31 $38.868.34 | $40.753.44 | $41,731.46 | $42,732.98 | $43,758.62 | $44,808.82 | $45884.18 | $46,985.33 | $48,112.90 | $49.267.50
S 32 ] $39,801.22 § $41,731.66 | $42,733.18 | $43,758.83 | $44,809.02 | $45,884.38 | $46,985.54 | $48,113.10 | $49,267.92 | $50450.40
S 33 $40,756.35 | $42,732.98 | $43,758.62 | $44,808.82 | $45,884.18 | $46,985.33 | $48,112.90 | $49,267.50 ] $50,449.98 | $51,660.75
S 34 $41,734.58 ) $43,758.62 | $44,808.82 | $45884.18 | $46,985.33 | $48,112.90 | $49,267.50 | $50,449.98 | $51,660.75 | $52,900.64
S 35 | $42,736.30 | $44,809.02 | $45,884.38 | $46,985.54 | $48,113.10 | $49,267.92 | $50,450.40 | $51,661.17 | $52,901.06 | $54.170.69
S 36 $43,761.95 | $45,884.38 | $46,985.54 | $48,113.10 | $49,267.92 | $50,450.40 | $51,661.17 | $52,901.06 | $54,170.69 [ $55.470.69
S 37 | $44,812.14 | $46,985.54 | $48,113.10 § $49,267.92 | $50,450.40 | $51,661.17 | $52,901.06 | $54,170.69 | $55,470.69 | $56,801.89
) 38 $45,887.71 | $48,113.31 | $49,268.13 | $50,450.61 | $51,661.38 | $52,901.26 | $54,170.90 | $55,470.90 ] $56,802.10 | $58,165.33
S 39 $46,989.07 | $49,268.13 | $50,450.61 | $51,661.38 | $52,901.26 | $54,170.90 | $55,470.90 | $56,802.10 ] $58,165.33 | $59,561.22
S 40 $48,116.85 | $50,450.61 J $51,661.38 | $52,901.26 | $54,170.90 | $55,470.90 | $56,802.10 | $58,165.33 | $59,561.22 | $60.990.59
S 41 $49,271.66 | $51,661.38 | $52,901.26 | $54,170.90 | $55,470.90 | $56,802.10 | $58,165.33 | $59.561.22 | $60,990.59 $62,454.29
S 42 | $50,454.14 ) $52,901.26 | $54,170.90 | $55,470.90 | $56,802.10 | $58,165.33 | $59,561.22 | $60,990.59 [ $62,454.29 | $63,953.14
S 43 $51,665.12 | $54,170.90 § $55,470.90 | $56,802.10 | $58,165.33 | $59,561.22 | $60,990.59 | $62,454.29 | $63,953.14 | $65,487.97
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Attachment A

2018 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 3.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2018)

Range | 1 2 3 4 5 6 ¥ 8 9 10
S 44 | $52,905.01 | $55,470.90 | $56,802.10 | $58,165.33 | $59,561.22 | $60,990.59 | $62,454.29 | $63,953.14 [ $65487.97 $67,059.62
S 45 | $54,174.64 | $56,802.10 | $58,165.33 | $59,561.22 | $60,990.59 | $62,454.29 | $63,953.14 | $65,487.97 | $67,059.62 | $68669.12
e 46 | $55474.85 ) $58,165.33 ) $59,561.22 | $60,990.59 | $62,454.29 | $63,953.14 | $65,487.97 | $67,059.62 | $68.669.12 $70,317.10
S 47 | $56,806.26 | $59,561.42 | $60,990.80 § $62,454.50 | $63,953.34 | $65,488.18 | $67,059.82 | $68,669.33 [ $70.317.31 $72,005.02
S 48 | $58,169.70 | $60,991.01 | $62,454.70 | $63,953.55 | $65,488.38 | $67,060.03 | $68,669.54 | $70,317.52 [ $72.005.23 $73,733.30
S 49 | $59,565.79 | $62,454.70 | $63,953.55 | $65,488.38 | $67,060.03 | $68,669.54 | $70,317.52 | $72,005.23 | $73.733.30 $75,502.96
S 50 | $60,995.38 | $63,953.55 | $65,488.38 | $67,060.03 | $68,669.54 | $70,317.52 | $72,005.23 | $73,733.30 | $75,502.96 $77,315.06
S 51 | $62,459.28 | $65,488.59 | $67,060.24 | $68,669.74 | $70,317.73 | $72,005.44 | $73,733.50 | $75,503.17 | $77.315.26 $79,170.83
S 52 | $63,958.34 | $67,060.24 | $68,669.74 | $70,317.73 | $72,005.44 | $73,733.50 | $75,503.17 | $77,31526 | $79.170.83 | s81 ,070.91
S 53 | $65493.38 | $68,669.74 | $70,317.73 | $72,005.44 | $73,733.50 | $75,503.17 | $77,315.26 | $79,170.83 | $81,070.91 $83,016.54
S 54 | $67,065.23 |§ $70,317.94 | $72,005.65 | $73,733.71 | $75,503.38 | $77.315.47 | $79,171.04 | $81,071.12 | $83.016.75 $85,009.18
S 55 | $68,674.74 | $72,005.44 | $73733.50 | $75,503.17 | $77,315.26 | $79,170.83 | $81,070.91 | $83,016.54 [ $85.008.98 $87,049.25
5 56 | $70,322.93 | $73,733.50 | $75,503.17 | $77,315.26 | $79,170.83 | $81,070.91 | $83,016.54 | $85,008.98 | $87,049.25 $89,138.40
S 57 | $72,010.64 | $75,503.17 J $77,315.26 | $79,170.83 | $81,070.91 | $83,016.54 | $85,008.98 | $87,049.25 | $89,138.40 | $91 ,277.68
S 58 | $73,738.91 | $77,315.26 | $79,170.83 | $81,070.91 | $83,016.54 | $85,008.98 | $87,049.25 | $89,138.40 [ $91,277.68 $93,468.34
S 59 | $75,508.58 |J $79,170.83 | $81,070.91 | $83,016.54 | $85,008.98 | $87,049.25 | $89,138.40 | $91,277.68 | $93 468 34 $95,711.62
S 60 $77,320.88 | $81,070.91 | $83,016.54 | $85,008.98 | $87,049.25 | $89,138.40 $91,277.68 | $93,468.34 | $95,711.62 | $98,008.77
S 61 $79,176.66 | $83,016.75 | $85,009.18 | $87,049.46 | $89,138.61 [ $91,277.89 $93,468.54 | $95,711.82 | $98,008.98 |3$100,361.25
S 62 | $81,076.94 | $85,009.18 | $87,049.46 | $89,138.61 | $91,277.89 | $93,468.54 | $95,711.82 | $98,008.98 [$100.361.25 $102,769.89
S 63 | $83,022.78 | $87,049.46 | $89,138.61 | $91,277.89 | $93,468.54 | $95711.82 | $98,008.98 |$100,361.25 [$102,769.89 |s1 05,236.35
S 64 | $85,015.42 | $89,138.61 | $91,277.89 | $93,468.54 | $95,711.82 | $98,008.98 [$100,361.25 | $102,769.89 [$105 236.35 $107,762.10
S 65 | $87,055.70 § $91,277.89 | $93.468.54 | $95,711.82 | $98,008.98 §$100,361.25 |$102,769.89 | $105,236.35 [$107,762.10 [$1 10,348.37
S 66 | $89,145.06 J $93468.54 | $95711.82 | $98,008.98 J$100,361.25 | $102,769.89 | $105,236.35 | $107,762.10 [$110,348.37 |1 12,996.83
S 67 ] $91,284.54 | $95,711.82 | $98,008.98 §$100,361.25 §$102,769.89 | $105,236.35 | $107,762.10 | $110,348.37 [ $112.996.83 | s1 15,708.74
S 68 | $93.475.41 | $98,008.98 J$100,361.25 | $102,769.89 | $105,236.35 | $107,762.10 | $110,348.37 | $112,996.83 [$115,708.74 | $1 18,485.74
S 69 | $95718.90 §$100,361.25 §$102,769.89 | $105,236.35 | $107,762.10 | $110,348.37 |$112,996.83 | $115,708.74 [$118.485 74 $121,329.31
S 70 |J $98,016.05 J$102,769.89 §$105,236.35 | $107,762.10 | $110,348.37 | $112,996.83 | $115,708.74 [$118,485.74 [$121,329.31 $124,241.31
S 71_§$100,368.53 §$105,236.35 §$107,762.10 | $110,348.37 | $112,996.83 | $115,708.74 | $118,485.74 [$121,329.31 [ $124 241 31 $127,223.20
S 72 1$102,777.38 §$107,762.10 §$110,348.37 §$112,996.83 J$115,708.74 |$118,485.74 [$121,329.31 [$124,241.31 | $127,223.20 $130,276.64
S 73 15105244.05 1$110,348.37 | $112,996.83 | $115,708.74 |$118,485.74 |$121,329.31 |$124,241.31 |$127,223.20 [$130.276.64 $133,403.30
S 74 _§5107,770.00 §$112,996.83 | $115,708.74 | $118,485.74 ] $121,329.31 |$124,241.31 | $127,223.20 | $130,276.64 |$133,403.30 $136,605.04
S 75 ]$110,356.48 1$115708.74 | $118,485.74 |$121,329.31 | $124,241.31 |$127,223.20 [$130,276.64 |$133,403.30 | $136,605.04 $139,883.54
S 76 ]$113,004.94 | $118,485.74 | $121,329.31 | $124,241.31 | $127,223.20 [$130,276.64 | $133,403.30 | $136,605.04 [$139 883.54 $143,240.66
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Attachment A

2018 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 3.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2018)

Squared Annual Table 2017.xls

Range | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S 77 _)$115,717.06 §$121,329.31 §$124,241.31 1 $127,223.20 | $130,276.64 | $133,403.30 | $136,605.04 | $139,883.54 | $143,240.66 | $146,678.48
S 78 1$118,494.27 1$124,241.31 |$127,223.20 1$130,276.64 | $133,403.30 | $136,605.04 | $139,883.54 | $143,240.66 | $146,678.48 [$150, 198.67
S 79 9$121,338.05 1$127,222.99 | $130,276.43 | $133,403.09 | $136,604.83 | $139,883.33 |$143,240.45 | $146,678.27 [ $150,198.46 | $153,803.31
S 80 1$124,250.26 §$130,276.43 $133,403.09 | $136,604.83 | $139,883.33 | $143,240.45 | $146,678.27 | $150,198.46 |$153,803.31 | $157,494.69
S 81 |9$127,232.35 §$133,403.09 | $136,604.83 | $139,883.33 | $143,240.45 | $146,678.27 | $150,198.46 | $153,803.31 | $157,494.69 [$161,274.46
S 82 1$130,286.00 §$136,604.83 | $139,883.33 | $143,240.45 | $146,678.27 |$150,198.46 | $153,803.31 |$157,494.69 [$161,274.46 [$165 145.14
S 83 ]$133,412.86 |$139,883.33 | $143,240.45 | $146,678.27 | $150,198.46 §$153,803.31 | $157,494.69 |$161,274.46 | $165,145.14 |$169,108.58
S 84 5136,614.82 §$143,240.66 | $146,678.48 §$150,198.67 | $153,803.52 |$157,494.90 | $161,274.67 | $165,145.34 |$169,108.78 | $173.167.49
S 85 1$139,893.52 §$146,678.27 1$150,198.46 | $153,803.31 | $157.494.69 | $161,274.46 | $165,145.14 | $169,108.58 |$173,167.28 [$177.323.33
S 86 §5143,251.06 1$150,198.67 | $153,803.52 §$157,494.90 §$161,274.67 | $165,145.34 $169,108.78 |$173,167.49 | $177,323 54 [$181.579.22
S 87 1$146,689.09 |$153,803.52 | $157,494.90 | $161,274.67 | $165,145.34 $169,108.78 |$173,167.49 |$177,323.54 | $181,579.22 | $185.937.02
S 88 ]$150,209.70 | $157,494.90 1$161,274.67 | $165,145.34 | $169,108.78 |$173,167.49 |$177,323.54 |$181,579.22 | $185,937.02 | $190,399.46
S 89 J$163,814.75 §$161,274.67 | $165,145.34 | $169,108.78 | $173,167.49 | $177,323.54 |$181,579.22 | $185,937.02 | $190,399.46 [$194,969.01
S 90 |$157,506.34 §$165,145.34 1$169,108.78 §$173,167.49 |$177,323.54 | $181,579.22 | $185,937.02 |$190,399.46 | $194,969.01 | $199.648.18
S 97 |9$161,286.53 1 $169,108.99 | $173,167.70 §$177,323.74 |$181,579.42 §$185,937.23 |$190,399.66 | $194,969.22 | $199.648.38 [$204 439 87
S 92 1$165,157.41 | $173,167.49 | $177,323.54 | $181,579.22 |$185,937.02 §$190,399.46 | $194,969.01 | $199,648.18 | $204,439.66 | $209.346.18
) 93 J$169,121.26 §$177,323.74 | $181,579.42 §$185,937.23 |$190,399.66 |$194,969.22 |$199,648.38 | $204,439.87 |$209,346.38 | $214.370.62
S 94 1$173,180.18 §$181,579.42 1 $185,937.23 | $190,399.66 | $194,969.22 | $199,648.38 | $204,439.87 |$209,346.38 |$214,370.62 [$219.515.50
S 95 J$177,336.43 §$185,937.23 1$190,399.66 | $194,969.22 | $199,648.38 |$204,439.87 |$209,346.38 | $214,370.62 [$219,515.50 [ $224,783.94
S 96 1$181,592.53 |$190,399.66 |$194,969.22 | $199,648.38 | $204,439.87 | $209,346.38 | $214,370.62 [$219,515.50 [$224,783.94 $230,178.83
S 97 ]$185,950.75 1$194,969.42 | $199,648.59 |$204 440.08 |$209,346.59 [$214,370.83 | $219,515.71 | $224,784.14 |$230,179.04 | $235,703.31
S 98 13$190.413.60 1$199,648.59 | $204,440.08 §$209,346.59 |$214,370.83 [$219,515.71 | $224,784.14 |$230,179.04 | $235,703.31 | $241.360.29
S 99 ]$194,983.57 §$204,440.29 | $209,346.80 §$214,371.04 |$219,515.92 | $224,784.35 |$230,179.25 | $235,703.52 | $241,360.50 [$247.153.09
S 100 J$199,663.15 §$209,346.80 | $214,371.04 §$219,515.92 | $224,784.35 §$230,179.25 | $235,703.52 | $241,360.50 [$247,153.09 [$253.084.83
S 101 _J$204,455.06 §$214,371.04 §$219,515.92 1$224,784.35 | $230,179.25 | $235,703.52 | $241,360.50 | $247,153.09 | $253,084.83 | $259 158.85
S 702 ]$209,361.98 §$219,516.13 §$224,784.56 1 $230,179.46 | $235,703.73 | $241,360.70 | $247,153.30 | $253,085.04 [$259,159.06 | $265,378.88
S 103 |$214,386.64 |$224,784.35 | $230,179.25 J$235,703.52 | $241,360.50 | $247,153.09 | $253,084.83 | $259,158.85 | $265,378.67 [ $271,747.84
S 104 |5219,531.94 1$230,179.25 | $235,703.52 §$241,360.50 | $247,153.09 | $253,084.83 |$259,158.85 | $265,378.67 |$271,747.84 | $278.269.89
S 105 ] $224,800.78 §$235,703.52 §$241,360.50 ) $247,153.09 | $253,084.83 | $259,158.85 | $265,378.67 | $271,747.84 | $278,269.89 | $284 948 35
S 106 §5$230,196.10 §$241,360.70 §$247,153.30 ) $253,085.04 | $259,159.06 | $265,378.88 | $271,748.05 | $278,270.10 | $284,948 56 | $291,787.39
S 107 §$235,720.78 | $247,153.30 |$253,085.04 §$259,159.06 |$265,378.88 §$271,748.05 | $278,270.10 | $284,948.56 | $291,787.39 [$298 790.34
S 108 | $241,378.18 |$253,085.04 | $259,159.06 | $265,378.88 | $271,748.05 | $278,270.10 | $284,948.56 | $291,787.39 [$298,790.34 | $305,961.34
S 109 ]$247,171.18 | $259,159.06 | $265,378.88 | $271,748.05 | $278,270.10 | $284,948.56 | $291,787.39 | $298,790.34 [$305,961.34 | $313,304.37
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